

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Federal and State Affairs** recommends **SB 206** be amended on page 1, in line 10, after the first "the" by inserting "chief of the organized fire department, regular or volunteer, or the chief law enforcement officer if no local fire department exists, and assisted by the"; also in line 10, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines 11 through 13; in line 17, after "laws" by inserting "enforced or administered"; in line 19, by striking the comma and inserting "that are"; also in line 19, by striking "agents" and inserting "persons"; in line 20, by striking "the agents" and inserting "their";

And the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson